

**In the Court of II Addl. District & Sessions and Special  
Judge, VIJAYPUR, At: VIJAYPURA.**

\*\*\*\*\*

SPL.C SC.ST NO.17/2020

CW No.37

PW No.26

Deposition of : Dr. Manjunath Hanjagi  
Father Name : Yashawantrao  
Age : 40 years  
Occupation : Consultant Orthopaedician Surgeon, Vedant  
Hospital, Vijayapura.  
Residence : Vijayapura.

**Duly Sworn on: 07/07/2025.**

**Examination-in-Chief by Ld. Spl. P.P.:**

I am Serving as an Orthopaedician Surgeon in Vedant Hospital  
Vijayapura since 8 year till today.

On 30.12.2019 a patient by name Nagavva Shankar Imand  
was brought by Shankar Imand, with a History of Dry burn due to  
blast of cylinder; the said patient was admitted as an indoor patient  
in the Hospital; she was treated for the said injury and she was  
discharged on 16.01.2020 on referring to Higher Center. She has  
sustained Superficial and deep burn injuries over both the legs,  
lower limbs, both the thighs, right hand and upper back. Burnt  
injuries were approximately of 50% of total body surface.

As per the requisition of DySP, Vijayapura/C.W.48 dated:  
08.05.2020, I have issued the case sheet of the said patient  
consisting of Indoor admission ticket, discharge summary, initial  
attestation form, Doctor ordersheet, Clinical information report

alongwith undertaking obtained. On identification the said entire documents are collectively marked as Ex.P.72 (pencil page No.127 to 147). For the sake of the identification of the witness, signature of the witness found on discharge summary is marked as Ex.P.72(a).

**Cross-examination by Sri.SNA. Adv for Accused persons :-**

Sri. SNA Adv for Accused persons prays time to Cross-examine P.W.26. Hence, Cross-examination of P.W.26 deferred on cost of Rs.1,000/-.

**(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)**

R.O.I. & A.C.

**(ABDUL-RAHIMAN .A. NANDGADI)**  
II Addl. District & Sessions & Spl.Judge,  
VIJAYPURA.