

**In the Court of II Addl. District & Sessions and Special
Judge, VIJAYPUR, At: VIJAYPURA.**

SPL.C SC.ST NO.17/2020
CW No.25
PW No.28

Deposition of : Abdul Nadagaddi
Father Name : Mehaboobsab
Age : 59 years
Occupation : Real Estate Business
Residence : Jamakhandi

Duly Sworn on: 06/09/2025.

Examination-in-Chief by Ld. Spl. P.P.:

I do not know C.W.1 and Accused No.1.

I have not mediated for purchase of any Plot situate at Rehabilitation Center, Hallihal, Tq: Jamakhandi, by C.W.1.

I do not know whether C.W.1 is alive or dead.

DySP Vijayapura has not enquired me in this matter; and has not taken my Statement in this Case.

**(The Learned Spl. PP prays to treat this witness hostile.
Perused the entire file and the examination-in-chief of this
witness. Hence permitted)**

Cross Examination by Learned Spl. PP.

It is false to suggest that, On 17.05.2020, DySP, Vijayapura had called me to Galagali Out Post and enquired me in this matter, wherein I have stated before DySP Vijayapura that, I had mediated in the transaction of purchase of a Plot bearing No.3234 measuring 10X10mtrs, owned by Sadashiv Harijan, which was purchased by C.W.1 through Accused No.1.

It is false to suggest that, I came in contact with C.W.1 through Accused No.1.

It is false to suggest that, Rs.1,05,000/- was fixed as total consideration amount; out of which Rs.60,000/- was paid by C.W.1 through Accused No.1 and Suresh.

It is false to suggest that, since sale transaction could not be completed in respect of the said plot, so C.W.1 had claimed with Accused No.1 to return advance Sale Consideration amount of Rs.60,000/-; in turn Accused No.1 had insisted me to get returned the said balance Sale consideration amount; for which I had informed that, the said advance Sale consideration will be returned, on sale of the said plot.

It is false to suggest that, I have given Statement before the DySP Vijayapura on 17.05.2020 contending that "ನಾನು ಈ ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ವಿಳಾಸದಲ್ಲಿ, ----- ಅಂತಾ ಹೇಳಿದ್ದೇನು". For identification, the said Statement is marked as Ex.P.78.

Cross-Examination by: Sri. SHL Adv., for Accused persons:

(Sri. SHL Adv for Accused persons submits that Accused persons have no cross examination towards P.W.28. Hence, Cross examination of P.W.28 by the Accused is taken as 'NIL'.)

Re-Examination: Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(ABDUL-RAHIMAN .A. NANDGADI)
II Addl. District & Sessions & Spl.Judge,
VIJAYPURA.

**In the Court of II Addl. District & Sessions and Special
Judge, VIJAYPUR, At: VIJAYPURA.**

SPL.C SC.ST NO.17/2020
CW No.28
PW No.27

Deposition of : Laxman Bairavadagi
Father Name : Malligeppa
Age : 40 years
Occupation : HC-455
Residence : Devara-Hipparagi

Duly Sworn on: 06/09/2025.

Examination-in-Chief by Ld. Spl. P.P.:

I was serving as Head Constable at Babaleshwar Police since 2013 to 2023.

On 31.12.2019 I have carried the FIR from Babaleshwar Police Station as per the direction of the SHO; and submitted the same before the JMFC II, Vijayapura, in the Home Office at 9.10pm.

I have given my Statement before WASI-S.V. Badiger/ C.W.47, to this effect.

Cross-Examination by: Sri. SHL Adv., for Accused persons:

It is false to suggest that, I am deposing falsely that, I have carried the FIR and submitted the same to JMFC II, Vijayapura to the Home Office, as contended by me in examination in chief.

Re-Examination: Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(ABDUL-RAHIMAN .A. NANDGADI)
II Addl. District & Sessions & Spl.Judge,
VIJAYPURA.

**In the Court of II Addl. District & Sessions and Special
Judge, VIJAYPUR, At: VIJAYPURA.**

SPL.C SC.ST NO.17/2020
CW No.37
PW No.26

Duly Sworn on: 06/09/2025.

Cross-examination by Sri. SHL . Adv for Accused persons :-

Injured Nagavva Imnad was brought to our Hospital by her husband/Shankar Imnad.

History of blast of Cylinder was narrated by both injured Nagavva and her husband/Shankar.

Re-examination - **Nil** -.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(ABDUL-RAHIMAN .A. NANDGADI)
II Addl. District & Sessions & Spl.Judge,
VIJAYPURA.