

**In the Court of II Addl. District & Sessions and Special
Judge, VIJAYAPURA, At: VIJAYAPURA.**

SPL.C SC.ST NO.17/2020
CW No.3 & 17
PW No.04

C.W.3 & 7/P.W.04 is recalled for his further examination in chief as
per Orders on IA No.1/2026 dated: 17.02.2026.

Duly Sworn on: 16/04/2026.

Further Examination-in-Chief by Ld. Spl. P.P.:

Babaleshwar Police had taken me before the IV Addl. Civil Judge and JMFC-III, Vijayapura, wherein my signature was taken in the said Court.

(Now the sealed cover is unsealed in the presence of the Learned Spl. PP for the State and Sri. SNA., Adv for Accused; and found Statement recorded U/Sec.164 of CrPC). Now the said Statement is shown to the witness and questioned him to identify whether the said document contains his signature. Witness answers in the Affirmative. On identification, said Statement is marked as Ex.P.134 (True copy of the said Statement is marked as Ex.P.129). On identification, signature of the witness is marked as Ex.P.134(a).

I do not remember as to what I have stated before the Ld. Magistrate.

**(The Learned Spl. PP prays to treat this witness hostile.
Perused the entire file and the examination-in-chief of this
witness. Hence permitted)**

Cross Examination by Learned Spl. PP.

It is false to suggest that, I have stated before the Ld. Magistrate that, on 30.12.2019, I was invited for the daughters

Birthday by Shankar Imnad and his wife Nagavva to their residence; I was sitting in front of Durga Devi Temple, which is situated in front of the house of Nagavva, wherein I have seen that, four male persons and two female persons have entered into the house of Nagavva; thereafter, the said persons came out of the said residence, by that time Nagavva was screaming due to setting ablaze her; for which myself and other went and extinguish the fire set to her and shifted her to Durga Devi Temple; then she was shifted to the Hospital through Ambulance.

It is false to suggest that, I am deposing falsely in this Case, in order to help the Accused persons.

Cross-Examination by: Sri.SNA Adv., for Accused persons:

(Sri. SNA Adv for Accused persons submits that Accused persons have no cross examination towards P.W.04. Hence, Cross examination of P.W.04 by the Accused persons are taken as 'NIL'.)

Re-Examination: Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(ABDUL-RAHIMAN .A. NANDGADI)
II Addl. District & Sessions & Spl.Judge,
VIJAYPURA.

**In the Court of II Addl. District & Sessions and Special
Judge, VIJAYAPURA, At: VIJAYAPURA.**

SPL.C SC.ST NO.17/2020
CW No.13
PW No.10

C.W.13/P.W.10 is recalled for his further examination in chief as per
Orders on IA No.1/2026 dated: 17.02.2026.

Duly Sworn on: 16/04/2026.

Further Examination-in-Chief by Ld. Spl. P.P.:

Babaleshwar Police had taken me before the IV Addl. Civil Judge and JMFC-III, Vijayapura, wherein my signature was taken in the said Court.

(Now the sealed cover is unsealed in the presence of the Learned Spl. PP for the State and Sri. SNA., Adv for Accused; and found Statement recorded U/Sec.164 of CrPC). Now the said Statement is shown to the witness and questioned him to identify whether the said document contains his signature. Witness answers in the Affirmative. On identification, said Statement is marked as Ex.P.133 (True copy of the said Statement is marked as Ex.P.128). On identification, signature of the witness is marked as Ex.P.133(a).

I do not remember as to what I have stated before the Ld. Magistrate.

**(The Learned Spl. PP prays to treat this witness hostile.
Perused the entire file and the examination-in-chief of this
witness. Hence permitted)**

Cross Examination by Learned Spl. PP.

It is false to suggest that, I have stated before the Ld. Magistrate that, on 30.12.2019, when my wife/Nagavva was in our

residence, Accused persons viz., Basavva, Suresh Chalavadi, Durgavva Chalavadi, Vitthal Chalavadi, Prahlad Chalavadi, Gaibu Chalavadi and Narayan Ramappa came to my residence; pored Petrol upon the person of my wife and lit fire and ablazed her.

It is false to suggest that, I am deposing falsely in this Case, inorder to help the Accused persons.

Cross-Examination by: Sri.SNA Adv., for Accused persons:

(Sri. SNA Adv for Accused persons submits that Accused persons have no cross examination towards P.W.10. Hence, Cross examination of P.W.10 by the Accused persons are taken as 'NIL'.)

Re-Examination: Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(ABDUL-RAHIMAN .A. NANDGADI)
II Addl. District & Sessions & Spl.Judge,
VIJAYPURA.